

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO.28729 OF 2025**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.30213 OF 2025**

Uday Shankar Pethkar .....Appellant

Vs.

Shital Sambhaji Pethkar .....Respondent

Mr. Bhushan Walimbe, for the Appellant.

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> November 2025**

**PC.:-**

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for Appellant. After arguing for sometime he seeks permission to convert Second Appeal in Writ Petition. Permission granted.

2. Amendment to be carried out during course of day.

3. Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)**