

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12105 OF 2025

Uday Shankar PethkarPetitioner

Vs.

Shital Sambhaji Pethkar & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Bhushan Walimbe with Mr. Mayank Tripathi, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 7th NOVEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to Respondents returnable on **16th December 2025**.
3. Till then, *status-quo* shall be maintained as regards the suit property.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Digitally
signed by RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.11.07
22:32:07
+0530