

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12105 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11130 OF 2025

Uday Shankar Pethkar ...Petitioner
Versus
Shital Sambhaji Pethkar ...Respondent

Mr. Vaibhav V. Arage i/b. Adv. Bhushan Walimbe, Advocate for
Petitioner.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 16, 2025

PC.:

1. Stand over to 21 January 2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)